Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:- Deputation of officers to New Delhi for attending the Residential training programme.

Government Order No: 250 -JK(JSD) of 2023

Dated: 12 -- 10-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Jal Shakti Department to attend 03 days residential training programme to be organized at Shriram Institute for Industrial Research (SRI), New Delhi from 17 to 19 October 2023 on the theme: Advanced Testing Procedures involving use of State-of-the-art Instrumentation.

S.No	1 •• •	Present place of posting
1.	Sh. Jan Masood, AEE	PHE Chemical Sub Division, Srinagar, Water Supply Master Plan Division Srinagar.
2.	Ch Daisch Vachers AFF	Office of the Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Jammu for Water Testing Laboratories

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra)IAS Financial commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary). Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-SMD0Tmg/3/2022 (227942) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Chief Engineers PHE, Jammu/Kashmir with the request to depute Sh. Rahil Maqbool and Sh. Rohit Sharma for said training programme respectively.
- 5. Concerned for compliance.
- 6. PS to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department,
- 7. PA to Secretary in Jal Shakti Department for information.
- 8. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.)

(Rehmatullah)

Dated: 12.10.2023

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department